
THERE IS NO LEGAL OBJECTION TO THIS LEGISLATION IF AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: 
 
 
 1. In the title, strike lines 3 and 4 in their entirety and insert “Hundred Forty 
Million, Nine Hundred Eleven Thousand Dollars ($140,911,000) to”. 
 
 2. In the first whereas clause, strike line 2 in its entirety and insert “Hundred 
Forty Million, Nine Hundred Eleven Thousand Dollars ($140,911,000)”. 
 
 3. In Section 1, at “GENERAL FUND”, at “Transfer to Other Funds” strike 
“$121,765,000” and insert “$140,911,000”; at “II. Other Expenses” strike 
“121,765,000” and insert “140,911,000”; at “TOTAL NONDEPARTMENTAL” strike 
“$121,765,000” and insert “$140,911,000”; and at “TOTAL GENERAL FUND”, strike 
“$121,765,000” and insert “$140,911,000”. 
 
 
 
 
Date:  _______  (Signed):  _______________________________________ 
    Stephanie Melnyk 
    Chief Assistant Director of Law 
Ord. No. 612-2023 


